A Green Green
e
G
ļ
Δ
ø

Ролл РТО-1594 (Rev. 06/04) ОМВ Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005		U.5. DEPARTMEN United States Patent er	IT OF COMMERCE Id Tredemark Office			
RE		ORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Traden	nark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address	es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da	te(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	☐ Yes			
Regions Bank		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No			
		Name: Tippmann Sports, LLC	_			
		Internal Address:975 Weiland Road, Suite 120				
Individual(s)		Street Address:				
General Partnership Limited Pa	irtnership	City: Buffalo Grove				
☐Corporation-State ☐Other:						
Citizenship (see guidelines)		State: <u>IL</u>				
Execution Date(s) May 21, 2008		Country: USA Zîp: 60089				
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	∐Yes ⊠ No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Limited Partnership Citizenship				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	f Name	Corporation Citizenship				
☑ Other Partial Release of Trademark Security i	nterest	☑ Other ☐ Citizenship				
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a do representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from ass				
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	er(s) and identi	fication or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Se	chedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(3) See Attached Sche				
			X Yes □No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a						
<ol><li>Name address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	20			
Name: Susan O'Brien			40			
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct Services</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$67.50  Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Albany		☐ Enclosed  8. Payment Information:				
State: NY Zip: 12	<u>2205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 576	<b>የ</b> ኔ			
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		Expiration Date \\/d				
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>cis-udsalbany@wolterskluwers.co</u>	<u>om</u> ,	Authorized User Name:	,			
9. Signature: I Per code 5	Buni	<u>5/07</u>	108			
Signa	ture	/ Date Total number of pages inclu	ting cover			
Merced Name of Person	es Farinas Signing	sheet, attachments, and doc				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Schedule A

## Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at

Reel: 003398/Frame: 0854

Trademark of	THE WASTER	- Issued	Appano:	ng pilati
SCAR			78898996	06/02/2006
SKAR	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		78898949	06/02/2006
SKAR			78898496	06/01/2006
SKAR	3119653		78898360	
REALTREE HARDWOODS HD	3066226	03/07/2006	76123158	09/06/2000
ADVANTAGE MAX-4	2887141	09/21/2004	76430797	07/15/2002
ADVANTAGE TIMBER HD	3002186	09/27/2005	76123118	09/06/2000
REALTREE HARDWOODS GREEN HD	2687376	02/11/2003	76303818	08/23/2001
REALTREE HARDWOODS	2267415	08/03/1999	75553723	09/15/1998
ADVANTAGE WETLANDS CAMO	2255981	06/22/1999	75331120	07/28/1997
STEALTH	1717010	09/15/1992	74004936	11/24/1989
STEALTH	2025156	12/24/1996	74724047	09/01/1995
STEALTH TECHNOLOGY	1947145	01/09/1996	74340300	12/15/1992
1-888-LUNG-CARE	2074700	06/24/1997	75087125	04/12/1996
STEALTH	1434642	03/31/1987	73618743	09/18/1986
STEALTH SQUAD	2007348	10/15/1996	74476028	01/03/1994
THE STEALTH	2024889	12/24/1996	74630176	02/06/1995
STEALTH	1332378	04/23/1985	73496994	08/29/1984
STEALTH	1867087	12/13/1994	74415569	07/19/1993
STEALTH	2227069	03/02/1999	75206799	12/02/1996

Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest Tippmann Sports

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Partial Release</u>") is given on this 21st day of May 2008 by Regions Bank (f/k/a AmSouth Bank), as agent (the "<u>Lender</u>") to Tippmann Sports, LLC (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on August 14, 2006, Debtor and Lender entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Trademark Security Interest in United States Trademarks ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to those listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 21, 2006 at reel/frame 003398/0854;

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A only and retransfer and reassign to Debtor without recourse all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> only, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> without recourse to Debtor.

Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest Tippmann Sports

CH1 4228192v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caus duly authorized officer.	sed this Partial Release to be executed by its
	REGIONS BANK as Lorder
	Ву:
	Name: Bruce Kasper
	Title: Attorney in Fact
STATE OF Alex York  On this the 21st day of May, 2008, before undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfact to be the person who executed the within insthimself/herself to be the 1st for ordering authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregreen contained.  Witness my hand and official seal.	tory evidence strument, and who upon oath acknowledged of REGIONS BANK, and that as such and
My Commission Expires:	EVAN PILCHIK Notary Public, State of New York No. 02PI6067838 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires December 17, 2009

Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest Tippmann Sports

**RECORDED: 06/09/2008**